

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3482/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in WP No.6023/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.C., SARDAR V.B.P.U.OF AGRI.&TECH.&ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DAVENDRA NARAYAN MISHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report disclose that the petitioners have not taken effective steps for service on the unserved respondent No.1 who is none other than employee working under the petitioner. Further in spite of several opportunities extended to the petitioners from the year 2006 onwards the petitioners failed to effect proper service on respondent No.1. Even the substituted service by way of publication also not effected and no report is submitted to the Registry. The special leave petition stands dismissed as against the unserved respondent.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master