

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3482/2006

V.C., SARDAR V.B.P.U.OF AGRI.&TECH.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVENDRA NARAYAN MISHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to the petitioner through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

SLP against respondent No.1 has been dismissed as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.13.12.2013.

On behalf of respondent No.2 counter affidavit has not been filed within the time permissible under the rules.

List again on 15.7.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |