

> ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3482/2006

V.C., SARDAR V.B.P.U.OF AGRI.&TECH.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVENDRA NARAYAN MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement were issued to
the petitioners.

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance
on behalf of petitioner No.1.

Notice of alternative arrangement to petitioner No.2
has been received back with the remarks 'there is no post
of Chief Personnal Officer'. Respondent No.2 to submit
fresh and complete address of petitioner No.2 for service
of alternative arrangement.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.16

17:20:51 IST

Reason:

List again on 2.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar