

T ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3482/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2006
in WP No. 6023/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

V.C., SARDAR V.B.P.U.OF AGRI.&TECH.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVENDRA NARAYAN MISHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted to comply with the
office report dated 23.11.2015, failing which the matter
will be considered on merits.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2015.12.16
16:53:00 IST
Reason: